COMMUNICATION - C14

ITEM2&3

Committee of the Whole (Public Hearing)
September 15, 2020

----Original Message-----

From: Holyday, Margaret <Margaret.Holyday@vaughan.ca>
Sent: Friday, September 04, 2020 4:26 PM
To:
Cec: Squadrilla, Dorianne <Dorianne.Squadrilla@vaughan.ca>; Adamo, Frances <Frances.Adamo@vaughan.ca>;
Germano, Derek <Derek.Germano(@vaughan.ca>; Cortese, Marisa <Marisa.Cortese(@vaughan.ca>; Manocchio,
Frances <Frances.Manocchio@vaughan.ca>; Clerks@vaughan.ca: 'Natalie Shurigina' <nshurigina@sorbara.com>;
"Matthew Kruger' <MKruger@smartcentres.com>; Marrelli, Carmela <Carmela.Marrelli@vaughan.ca>

Subject: Files OP.19.012 & Z.19.036 and OP.19.015 & Z.19.039 September 15 Public Hearing

Hi Mandy,

Thank you for your email, I am the planner who has carriage of the above noted files. Any correspondence you
wish to provide, please provide to Clerks copied on this email and to myself. Should you wish to speak on these
applications, please provide your request to Clerks@vaughan.ca no later than Friday. September 11th, 2020.

Please note that the notice that you received is for the September 15, 2020 Public Hearing where no decision will be
made. A public hearing is a chance for residents, ratepayers and Council to voice any concerns that they may have.
Should you have any questions, please contact me.

Thanks,

Margaret Holyday, MCIP RPP
Senior Planner
905-832-8585 ext. 8216 | margaret.holyday@vaughan.ca

City of Vaughan 1 Development Planning Department
2141 Major Mackenzie Drive, Vaughan, ON L6A 1T1

-----Original Message-----

From: Manocchio, Frances <Frances.Manocchio@vaughan.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, September 01, 2020 3:41 PM

To: Holyday, Margaret <Margaret.Holyday@vaughan.ca>

Cec: Squadrilla, Dorianne <Dorianne.Squadrilla@vaughan.ca>; Adamo, Frances <Frances.Adamo(@vaughan.ca>;
Germano, Derek <Derek.Germano(@vaughan.ca>; Cortese, Marisa <Marisa.Cortese@vaughan.ca>

Subject: FW: Notice of Council Decision



Hi Margaret,
Please see below.
Thanks!

Frances M

From:
Sent: Tuesday, September 1, 2020 3:04 PM
To: Manocchio, Frances <Frances.Manocchio@vaughan.ca>
Subject: Re: [External] Notice of Council Decision

Oh so sorry! It is Amendment files :
OP.19.012 & Z.19.036 and
OP.19.015 & Z.19.039

Mandy

> On Sep 1, 2020, at 2:20 PM, Manocchio, Frances <Frances.Manocchio@vaughan.ca> wrote:

>

> Hi Mandy,

> Thank you for your email.

> If you could please provide me with more detail as to the intersection, property, any file numbers on the
documents so your email can be forwarded to the appropriate person, it would be greatly appreciated.
> Sincerely,

> Frances M

>

> Frances Manocchio

> Citizen Service Representative

> 905-832-8585 | frances manocchio@vaughan.ca

>

> City of Vaughan | Development Planning Department

> 2141 Major Mackenzie Drive, Vaughan, ON L6A 1T1 vaughan.ca

>

V V.V V VYV

> From: Clerks@vaughan.ca <Clerks@vaughan.ca>

> Sent: Tuesday, September 1, 2020 2:18 PM

> To: DevelopmentPlanning@vaughan.ca

> Cc: Magnifico, Rose <Rose.Magnifico@vaughan.ca>
> Subject: FW: [External] Notice of Council Decision

- From: Mandy R -
> Sent: Tuesday, September 1, 2020 10:16 AM
> To: Clerks@vaughan.ca

> Subject: [External] Notice of Council Decision
>

> Good morning,
>



> I have received 2 letters in the mail regarding 2 different public hearings with regards to development plans. I am
absolutely opposed to these, our city is congested beyond belief as it is. May I request the be notified of the decision
of council and please tell me where and how I can send in my comments as a concerned citizen that lives in this
neighbourhood. Thank you!

>

> Mandy

> This e-mail, including any attachment(s), may be confidential and is intended solely for the attention and
information of the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient or have received this message in error,
please notify me immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete the original transmission from your
computer, including any attachment(s). Any unauthorized distribution, disclosure or copying of this message and
attachment(s) by anyone other than the recipient is strictly prohibited.





